
 

 
NATO PROGRAMME SECURITY THROUGH SCIENCE 

 

AADDVVAANNCCEEDD  RREESSEEAARRCCHH  WWOORRKKSSHHOOPP  
 

NATO Public Diplomacy Division, Bd. Leopold III, B-1110 Brussels, Belgium 
fax +32 2 707 4232 : e-mail science@hq.nato.int 

 
 

 
PROGRAM 

 
 
Friday, SEPTEMBER 1 

 
Individual arrivals (all day) 

 
Evening: At leisure  
   

 
 
Saturday, SEPTEMBER 2  

 
 

All day:  Participate in optional tour of Jerusalem 
 
h.16.30  Registration, get-together reception 

 
 
 

Inaugural Session (18:00 – 21.00) 
 

Chair:  Manfred S.Green, Center for the Study of Bioterrorism, University of Tel Aviv (Israel) 
 

18:00-18:15  Welcome by the Chairman 
 
18:15- 18:45  The scope of the meeting -  Emilio Mordini, Centre for Science, Society and Citizenship (Italy) 
 
18.45 – 20.00  Round Table: Why identification matters 
 

Uzy Berlinsky,   Prime Minister’s Office (Israel) 
 
Guido Van Steendam,  International Forum for Biophilosophy (Belgium) 
 
Ho Chang,  HumanScan AG  (Germany) 
 
 
 

 
20:00-21:00  Questions and Discussion 

 
 

Dinner at the hotel 
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Sunday, SEPTEMBER 3  

 
Session I (8:30–12:00)  

SURVEILLANCE AND DEMOCRACY 

 
Chair: René Von Schomberg, European Commission DG Research, Science and Society 
 
8:30–8:40 Chair’s introduction 
 
8:40–09:10 Key Lecture – THE BIOMETRIC SOCIETY: RISKS AND OPPORTUNITIES 
Manfred Bromba, Bromba GmbH Biometrics (Germany)  
 
09:10-10:10 Questions and Discussion  
Discussion opened by Ilze Brands Kehris, Latvian Centre for Human Rights (Latvia) 

 
Coffee break (10:10–10:30)  

 
10:30–11:00 Key Lecture  - THE INFORMATISED BODY AS A SURVEILLED BODY 
Irma van der Ploeg, Infonomics, New Media & Society, Zuyd University (NL) 

 
11:00-12:00 Questions and Discussion 
Discussion opened by Nikola Pavesic, Univerza V Ljubljani (Slovenia) 
 

 
 

Lunch (12:00–13:50)  
 
 

Session II (14:00–17:30)  
SECURITY AND RESPECT FOR PRIVACY  

 
Chair:  Maurizio Salvi, Bureau of European Policy Advisers and European Group on Ethics, European Commission 
 
 
13:50–14:00 Chair’s introduction 
 
14:00–14:30 Key Lecture – SECURITY IN A DIGITAL WORLD - FROM IDENTIFICATION TO IDENTITIES 
Stephan J. Engberg, Priway  (Denmark) 
 
14:30-15:30 Questions and Discussion 
Discussion opened by Henry Boitel,   Editor of Biometric Bits (USA) 

 
Coffee break (15:30–16:00)  

 
 
16:00–16:30  Key Lecture – BIOMETRICS IN EUROPE 
Patrice-E. Schmitz, UNISYS Europe (Belgium) 
 
16:30-17:30 Questions and Discussion 
Discussion opened by  Kush Wadhwa, Global Security Intelligence (USA) 
 

 
 

Farewell dinner at a restaurant 



 
 

Identity, Security and Democracy 
3 of 7 pages 

  
 
Monday, SEPTEMBER 4  
 

Session III (8:30–12:00)  
IDENTIFICATION IN HEALTH EMERGENCIES 

 
Chair: Elazar Zadok, National Police Headquarters (Israel)  
 
8:30–8:40 Chair’s introduction 
 
8:40–09:10 Key Lecture – IDENTIFICATION  IN PUBLIC HEALTH   EMERGENCIES  
Michael Gross,  School of Political Science University of Haifa (Israel) 
 
09:10-10:10 Questions and Discussion 
Discussion opened by  Sylvia Tomova , Medical University Sofia (Bulgaria) 
 

Coffee break (10:10–10:30)  
 

10:30–11:00 Key Lecture -  IDENTIFICATION  IN  NATURAL DISASTERS 
Vincenzo Costigliola, President of the European Medical Association (Belgium) 
 
11:00-12:00 Questions and Discussion 
Discussion opened by Dani Cohen, Center for the Study of Bioterrorism (Israel) 
 

 
Lunch (12:00–13:50)  

 
 
 
 

Session IV (14:00–17:30)  
THE RIGHT TO HAVE AN IDENTITY   

 
 
Chair: Itiel Dror, Southampton University (UK) 
 
13:50–14:00 Chair’s introduction 
 
14:00–14:30 Key Lecture –  HUMAN RIGHTS,  IDENTITY  AND ANONIMITY 
Anne Carblanc, Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD)  
 
14:30-15:30 Questions and Discussion 
Discussion opened by Frank (Yeruham) Leavitt,  The Centre for Asian and International Bioethics (Israel) 
 

Coffee break (15:30–16:00)  
 
16:00–16:30 Key Lecture –  IDENTITY BETWEEN BIOLOGY AND SOCIETY 
Paul McCarthy , Centre for Economic and Social Aspects of Genomics (United Kingdom) 
 
16:30-17:30 Questions and Discussion 
Discussion opened by Wieslaw Bicz, OPTEL (Poland) 
 

 

Conversations and Dinner at the hotel (17:30–20:00) 
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Conclusive Session (20:00 – 21.20) 
 
 
 

Chair: Jocelyn Hattab, The Jerusalem Mental Health Centre (Israel) 
 
20:00-21:00 Conclusive Conversation on  IDENTITY ,TECHNOLOGY AND  DEMOCRACY  
Dialogue between Gérard Huber, Santé et Solidarité (France) and Marcelo Dascal (Tel Aviv University) 
 
21:00-21:20   WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE? 
Emilio Mordini, Centre for Science, Society and Citizenship (Italy) 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, SEPTEMBER 5  
 
 

Departures or optional extensions 
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Speakers, Participants and Observers 
 
 
 

Khalil Abu- Rabia 
Department of Middle East Studies, Ben Gurion 
University of the Negev 
e-mail: Khalilab@bgu.ac.il 
 
Zipi Alster  
InnovoTech Group. 
WeCU Ltd. 
CamJam Ltd 
Tel Aviv – Israel 
email: innovoeg@bezeqint.net 
 
Valeria Balestrieri 
Centre for Science, Society and Citizenship 
Via Sistina 37 - 00187 Rome – Italy 
email: v.balestrieri@bioethics.it 
 
Uzy Berlinsky 
Director Inspector General 
Prime Minister’s Office  
Jerusalem Israel 
uzyb1@bezeqint.netemail: 
 
Manfred Bromba 
Bromba GmbH Biometrics 
Frankfurter Ring 193a 
80807 Munich – Germany 
email: arw.manfred@bromba.com 
 
Agnieszka Bicz 
OPTEL 
Ultrasonic Technology/Fingerprint Recognition  
Wroclaw - Poland 
email: A.Bicz@optel.pl 
 
Wieslaw Bicz 
OPTEL 
Ultrasonic Technology/Fingerprint Recognition  
Wroclaw - Poland 
email: optel@optel.pl 
 
Henry J. Boitel 
Biometric Bits 
New Youk - USA 
email: boitel@mindspring.com  
 
Anne Carblanc   
Directorate for Science, Technology and Industry  
Organisation for Economic Co-operation and 
Development (OECD)  
email: anne.carblanc@oecd.org  
 
Ho Chang 
HumanScan AG 
Switzerland 
email: h.chang@humanscan.com 
 
Dani Cohen 
Center for the Study of Bioterrorism 
Tel Aviv University 
P.O.B39040, Ramat Aviv 
Tel Aviv 69978, Israel 
email: dancohen@post.tau.ac.il 

 
Ermelando V. Cosmi 
Institute of Gynecology, Obstetric and Infant Care  - 
University of Rome “La Sapienza”  
email: ermelando.cosmi@uniroma1.it 
 
Vincenzo Costigliola 
European Medical Association 
Brussels - Belgium 
email: Vincenzo@emanet.org  
 
Marcelo Dascal 
Tel Aviv University 
Faculty of Humanities 
email: dascal@post.tau.ac.il 
 
Itiel E. Dror 
Department of Psychology 
University of Southampton                   
Southampton, England  SO17 1BJ 
email: id@ecs.soton.ac.uk   
 
Stephan J. Engberg 
CEO Priway  
Member Strategic Advisory Board of EUs ICT Security 
& Dependability Taskforce 
Lyngby  - Denmark  
email: stephan.engberg@priway.com 
 
Ehud Givon - CEO 
InnovoTech Group. 
WeCU Ltd. 
CamJam Ltd 
Tel Aviv – Israel 
email: innovoeg@bezeqint.net 
 
Itai Green 
IQS Identity Quality Systems 
Migdaly Paz - Ramat Gan 
Israel 
email: green@iqs.co.il  
 
Manfred S.Green 
Center for the Study of Bioterrorism 
Tel Aviv University 
P.O.B39040, Ramat Aviv 
Tel Aviv 69978, Israel 
email: m.green@icdc.health.gov.il 
 
Michael Gross 
School of Political Science 
University of Haifa - Israel 
email: mgross@poli.haifa.ac.il 
 
Jocelyn Hattab 
Department of Child and Adolescent Psychiatry 
The Jerusalem Mental Health Centre 
D.N. Tsfon Yehuda - 90972 Israel 
email: jocelyn@vms.huji.ac.il 
 
Gérard Huber  
Club "Solidarité et santé"  
Association Prospective 2100 
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 1 Place Aristide Briand, Meudon, France 
email: GHuber@noos.fr 
 
Ilze Brands Kehris 
Latvian Centre for Human Rights 
Riga – Latvia 
email: ibk@humanrights.org.lv 
 
Shmuel Levin  
i-Mature - Biometric age verification system 
Tel Aviv – Israel 
email: shmuelevin@i-mature.net 
 
Frank (Yeruham) Leavitt 
The Centre for Asian and International Bioethics  
Faculty of Health Sciences Ben Gurion University of 
the Negev Beer Sheva, Israel 
email: yeruham@bgumail.bgu.ac.il 
 
Paul McCarthy  
ESRC Centre for Economic and Social Aspects of 
Genomics (CESAGEN)  
Furness College  
Lancaster University LA1 4YG - UK 
email: p.mccarthy@lancaster.ac.uk  
 
Emilio Mordini 
Centre for Science, Society and Citizenship 
Via Sistina 37 - 00187 Rome – Italy 
email: e.mordini@bioethics.it 
 
Nikola Pavesic 
Univerza V Ljubljani 
Kongresni trg 12 
1000 Ljubljana – Slovenia 
email: nikola.pavesic@fe.uni-lj.si 
 
Irma van der Ploeg  
Infonomics, New Media & Society,  
Zuyd University 
The Netherlands 
email: i.vdploeg@hszuyd.nl 
 
Michel Revel 
Department of Genetics  
Weizman Institute (Israel) 
email: michel.revel@weizman.ac.il 
 
Maurizio Salvi 
Bureau of European Policy Advisers and European 
Group on Ethics, European Commission 
email: Maurizio.Salvi@cec.eu.int 
 

René Von Schomberg  
European Commission DG Research  
Science and Society 
SDME 7/70  
B-1049 Brussel/Bruxelles 
email: Rene.von-schomberg@ec.europa.eu 
 
Patrice-E. Schmitz 
UNISYS Europe 
EU Management Consulting 
European Biometrics Portal 
Brussels - Belgium 
email : patrice-emmanuel.schmitz@be.unisys.com 
 
Baruch Shalev  
IQS Identity Quality Systems 
Migdaly Paz - Ramat Gan 
Israel 
email: shalev@biometric-center.com 
 
Shabtai Shoval 
Suspect Detection Systems (SDS) Ltd. 
Habsor 121 Shoham  - Israel 
email: shabtais@suspectdetection.com 
 
Sylvia Tomova  
Medical University Sofia  
15, Bad Nestorov  
Sofia, Bulgaria 
email: sylvia_tomova@dir.bg 
 
Guido Van Steendam, 
International Forum for Biophilosophy  
Brussels - Belgium 
email:  Guido.vansteendam@biophilosophy.be 
 
Kush Wadhwa 
Global Security Intelligence 
New York 
USA 
email: kwadhwa@globalseci.com 
 
Elazar Zadok 
National Police Headquarters 
Division of Identification 
Sheikh Jarakh 
Jerusalem, Israel 
email: zadok@police.gov.il 
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NATO Advanced Research Workshop (ARW) 
IDENTITY, SECURITY and DEMOCRACY 
 
 
Please, fill in the form of prospective participant and fax or e-mail it to the Co-Director of the ARW Prof. 
E.Mordini (Fax    +39 0697840359  /  email: e.mordini@bioethics.it) 
 
Participant’s application 
DEADLINE:  JULY 30, 2006 
 

 

NAME: ______________________________________________________________ 

AFFILIATION: _______________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Tel.: ___________________________             Fax: ___________________________ 

E-mail: ____________________________ 

I would like to take part in the ARW as   participant     observer 

 
 Please find enclosed my CV  

 
 
 
Please mark the boxes below, if your participation at the ARW would be impossible without financial support from 
funds of the ARW for 
 

- Conference fees 
 
- Travel expenses 

 
- Lodging expenses 

 
 
 
 
 __________________________   _____________________ 
  Signature      Date  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


